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Jakub, Barbara, Env. Health

From: Jakub, Barbara, Env. Health
Sent: Thursday, March 03, 2011 2:10 PM
To: 'Shel Givens'
Subject: RE: Telegraph Ave Clearance

Shel, 
  Thanks for the May 27, 1983 report.    I’ll add this to the rest of the documents that you previously provided to us.   You 
had already sent me a singed copy of the same letter that you sent today.  At this time I am only asking that the site be 
claimed in Geotracker I am not requesting any work  be done or that any of the reports you sent to me are uploaded.   A 
complete copy of all of the documents you sent to me and that we sent to you is kept on our website already.  As time 
allows, we will review the case to see if everything has been completed.  The letter you sent isn’t our standard closure 
letter and for some reason the site was not closed out at the time, so I am going to have to review the site file to 
determine if it meets our current closure standards.  The preliminary review I had done identified some data gaps, 
perhaps with the new report you sent in that will provide enough information.   
Regards, 
Barb Jakub 
 

From: Shel Givens [mailto:shelgiv@gmail.com]  
Sent: Thursday, March 03, 2011 11:16 AM 
To: Jakub, Barbara, Env. Health 
Subject: Re: Telegraph Ave Clearance 
 
Barbara, 
Re : Geotracker Status for Leaking Underground Storage Tanks at 6398 Telegraph Ave Oaklnad Ca  
Case #RO0002460  ID #T0600100647 
Here is the attachment from our emails of July '08. 
At that time you asked us for a signed copy and Olisa in our office faxed you the signed copy since the 
signature did not show up on the scanned version. 
I am also attaching a copy of the soils report and the letter you sent us in '08. 
  
I thought at that time that we were finished with this issue. 
Please let us know what we need to do to finalize this process. 
I can be reached at shelgiv@gmail.com or on my cell at 530-848-1113. 
  
Thanks, 
Shel Givens  
  
  
  
 
 
  
On Wed, Jul 16, 2008 at 2:59 PM, Shel Givens <shelgiv@gmail.com> wrote: 
Barbara, 
Thanks for your help. Here is the clearance letter from Alameda County re: the Telegraph Ave site. 
Feel free to call me at 510-526-1052 with any further questions. 
Regards  
Shel Givens 
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--  
Shel Givens 
Givens Investments 
cell 530-848-1113 
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